Hall Aquatic Center located in Prince Frederick, (the "HAC") and maintain 
for public use of recreational resources and safety of citizens; 

WHEREAS, Parks and Recreation staff have recommended and the Board of County 
Commissioners desires to amend the adopted Budget for FY 2024 to appropriate and allocate 
One Million Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($1,250,000) for the planning, design 
and start of replacement of HVAC equipment and roofing for the HAC by allocating One 
Million Forty Six Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Eight Dollars ($1,046,748) from ARPA 
Projects, 50012: Salaries and Benefits, Spend Category "Salaries", Twenty Five Thousand 
Dollars ($25,000) from ARPA Projects, 50013: Operating Supplies & Expenses, Spend 
Category "Wearing Apparel/Boot Allow.", Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000) from ARPA 
Projects, 50017: Utilities, Spend Category "Telephone", One Hundred Nineteen Thousand 
Five Hundred Dollars ($119,500) from ARPA Projects, 50015: Contracted Services, Spend 
Category "Contracted Services", Four Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Two Dollars ($4,752) 
from ARPA Projects, 50023: Capital Expenditures, Spend Category "Computer Software", 
and Four Thousand Dollars ($4,000) from ARPA Projects, 50023: Capital Expenditures, 
Project CPP STORMWATER (CIP-000242), Spend Category "Stormwater Management"

[...]

Exhibit A, attached hereto and made a part hereof. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of County Commissioners hereby 
approves and enacts the appropriations and expenditures set forth in Budget Amendment 
#BA2024-000144, in the amount of One Million Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 
($1,250,000), a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A and made a part hereof, to amend 
and append financial resources to the FY 2024 capital budget as set forth in Exhibit A; 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Calvert County,